NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-927:

- (1) On page 1, line 5, after "\$146,630.20" <u>insert</u> ", WHICH INCLUDES \$111,717.70";
- (2) On page 1, line 9 and page 2, line 14, after "("FDEM")," insert

 "and a required City match of \$34,912.50 from the JXRS Reserve

 Federal Programs Other Economic Environment Contingency
 account,";
- (3) On page 1, lines 23-24, <u>strike</u> ""ACQUISITION AND DEMO OF A FLOODPRONE PROPERTY WRICO DRIVE"" and <u>insert</u> ""HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT 4629 WRICO DRIVE (H1110)"";
- (4) On page 2, line 11, <u>strike</u> "\$146,630.20" and <u>insert</u> "\$111,717.70";
- (5) on page 2, lines 15-17, <u>strike</u> "There is a 25% match requirement to be provided by the City for this hazard mitigation project.";
- (6) On page 3, lines 14-15, <u>strike</u> ""Acquisition and Demo of a Floodprone Property Wrico Drive."" and <u>insert</u> ""Hazard Mitigation Grant 4629 Wrico Drive (H1110)."";
- (7) On page 3, line 16, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev CIP Sheet, January 6, 2025 NCSPHS"";
- (8) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised CIP Project Information Sheet to correct the project name and Council District;
- (9) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that

the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1665188-v1-2024-927_NCSPHS_Amd.docx